
JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
GIVE US A CALL: 1-888-980-5122
MON-FRI 8:30AM - 5:30PM (PT)

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
VERSION # 21-4-21



JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
2 / 11

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Please review the assembly instructions and all diagrams prior to assembling. Position parts in order and group identical hardware together for an easier assembly experience.



3 / 8

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
3 / 11



4 / 8

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
4 / 11





HARDWARE

(16)X1 (17)X1 (18)X1 (19)X1

(10)X1 (11)X1 (12)X4

(13)X1 (14)X2 (15)X1

(A)X8

(F)X5 (G)X1 (H)X1 (I)X1

M8*35

K4 K5

(B)X10

M5*15

(C)X17

1/4*41

(D)X24

1/4*12

(E)X5

6 / 8

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
6 / 11



JustinW
Typewritten Text
7 / 11

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Align panels (#7,8) to each firmly, then align brackets (#9) to panels (#7,8). Secure by using bolts (#D).

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Insert caps (#F) to the frames (#4,5) as shown in the diagram.

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Before tightening the screw, you must ensure that the two desktop pieces are aligned and pressed firmly against each other.



JustinW
Typewritten Text
8 / 11

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Align frames (#4,5) to panels (#7,8), then secure by using bolts (#C).

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Align bars (#6) to the unit, then secure by using bolts (#D).

JustinW
Rectangle



JustinW
Typewritten Text
9 / 11

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Align leg supports (#1) to the unit, then secure by using bolts (#C).

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Insert caps (#12) to the legs (#2,3).

JustinW
Rectangle



JustinW
Typewritten Text
10 / 11

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Align legs (#2,3) to the leg supports, then secure by using bolts (#A). Attach levelers (#E) to the legs (#2,3) and adjust levelers (#E) according to the ground level.

JustinW
Rectangle

JustinW
Typewritten Text
Align panel caps (#10,11) to the top panel, then secure by using screws (#B). Align wire holder (#16) to the top panel/frame, then secure by using screws (#B).

JustinW
Rectangle






